@ Outlook

Fw: File Name LD 07/2024

From Debbie Leroux <dleroux@uxbridge.ca>
Date Wed 2024-10-09 5:59 PM

To Hilary Williams <hwilliams@uxbridge.ca>; Haley Dickson <hdickson@uxbridge.ca>; Jennifer Beer
<jbeer@uxbridge.ca>; Marc Miller <mmiller@uxbridge.ca>; Laura Rupprecht <lrupprecht@uxbridge.ca>; Emily
Elliott <eelliott@uxbridge.ca>; Rochelle Silva <rsilva@uxbridge.ca>

Sent from my Bell Samsung device over Canada’s largest network.

rrom: |

Sent: Wednesday, October 9, 2024 5:08:10 PM
To: Debbie Leroux <dleroux@uxbridge.ca>

Subject: File Name LD 07/2024

You don't often get email from bertliverance@vianet.ca. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Clerk Leroux,

My wife and I are in full support of adjusting the lot line of property 2320 Concession 4,
Uxbridge. We live directly across the street from the subject property and believe that this will
enhance our neighborhood. If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call.

Thanks,
Bert
Bert Liverance






